OP \$2365.00 931531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS 5648/0522

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent		02/07/2019	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FULLBEAUTY BRANDS OPERATIONS, LLC F/K/A FULLBEAUTY BRANDS, L.P.
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46201
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Name:	JESSICA LONDON, INC.
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46201
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SWIMSUITS FOR ALL, LLC
Street Address:	2 Industrial Drive
City:	Keyport
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07735
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	931531	KING SIZE
Registration Number:	977344	KING SIZE
Registration Number:	1617731	WOMAN WITHIN
Registration Number:	2210503	JESSICA LONDON
Registration Number:	2276592	CANDLELIGHT & CHAMPAGNE
Registration Number:	2444761	ALLISON WOODS

TRADEMARK

900484770 REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0725

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2681499	BRYLANEHOME
Registration Number:	2428869	ONLY NECESSITIES
Registration Number:	2635986	KINGS' COURT
Registration Number:	2698161	VIA ACCENTI
Registration Number:	2859197	CHELSEA STUDIO
Registration Number:	2604539	YOUR STYLE, YOUR SIZE
Registration Number:	2588396	BRYLANEHOME
Registration Number:	2645682	JESSICA LONDON
Registration Number:	2706494	KINGSIZE
Registration Number:	2751981	KING SIZE DIRECT
Registration Number:	2666174	MORE FOR LESS IN BIG AND TALL SIZES!
Registration Number:	2805755	DREAMS & CO.
Registration Number:	2774185	AQUABELLA
Registration Number:	2799241	JESSICA LONDON
Registration Number:	2921453	DENIM 24/7
Registration Number:	2807459	SOFT FOCUS
Registration Number:	2793123	THE BEST DRESSED
Registration Number:	2840209	KNOCKAROUNDS
Registration Number:	3213878	SWIM 365
Registration Number:	3218621	LIBERTY BLUES
Registration Number:	3220573	WOMAN WITHIN
Registration Number:	3259164	NO HASSLE
Registration Number:	3276396	COMFORT VIEW
Registration Number:	3178286	STEP UP COMFORT
Registration Number:	3218794	BOULDER CREEK
Registration Number:	3248441	INVISIBLE STRETCH
Registration Number:	3350100	ONE STOP PLUS
Registration Number:	3327737	AMOUREUSE
Registration Number:	3337162	COMFORT CHOICE
Registration Number:	3242534	ROAMAN'S
Registration Number:	3256476	BCO
Registration Number:	3565058	OSP
Registration Number:	3394710	YOUR STYLE, YOUR SIZE
Registration Number:	3533561	EASY ENHANCER
Registration Number:	3796768	SUPPORT WITHOUT CONSTRAINTS
Registration Number:	3772906	PETAL BOOST
Registration Number:	3647499	COMFORTCHOICE
Registration Number:	3838664	BEACH BELLE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3675933	WOMAN WITHIN
Registration Number:	3718563	KINGSIZEDIRECT.COM
Registration Number:	3761302	COMFORT CHOICE MADE TO BE BEAUTIFUL
Registration Number:	3905410	LOVE WHAT YOU WEAR
Registration Number:	3813942	SWIMSUITSFORALL
Registration Number:	3929740	ENERGY FLEX
Registration Number:	3967187	DREAMS & CO.
Registration Number:	3975832	DREAMS CO.
Registration Number:	3995075	COMFORT CRADLES
Registration Number:	3919602	OSP MAG
Registration Number:	3919876	OSP TV
Registration Number:	4110889	ROAMAN'S
Registration Number:	3926706	DENIM 24/7
Registration Number:	4242969	FULLBEAUTY
Registration Number:	4102521	KINGSIZE
Registration Number:	4102523	ONESTOPPLUS.COM
Registration Number:	4178175	ROAMAN'S
Registration Number:	4102542	BRYLANEHOME
Registration Number:	4197096	JESSICA LONDON
Registration Number:	4238990	KINGSIZE THE BIG AND TALL EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4167655	FIT BY BODY
Registration Number:	4173040	INFINITY BLU
Registration Number:	4259001	EASY MOVEMENT
Registration Number:	4343473	DESIGN FIT
Registration Number:	4302623	S4A
Registration Number:	2654196	ROAMAN'S
Registration Number:	4597595	AQUABELLE
Registration Number:	4362396	SWIM SEXY
Registration Number:	4279995	B. BELLE
Registration Number:	4463609	FULLBEAUTY
Registration Number:	4515645	COMFORT DOLLARS
Registration Number:	4479069	CERECO
Registration Number:	4773318	FULLBEAUTY
Registration Number:	4469308	THE BRA CLUB
Registration Number:	4569594	YOUR SIMPLE SOLUTION FOR EVERYDAY SUPPOR
Registration Number:	4488667	FIT FOR YOU
Registration Number:	4498223	IN SITE THE WOMAN WITHIN BLOG
Registration Number:	4594482	TROPICULTURE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4721324	EASY ACTIVE
Registration Number:	4757308	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT
Registration Number:	4641375	SEXY AT EVERY CURVE
Registration Number:	3730841	SECRET SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3794632	INSTANT FIX
Registration Number:	3761647	V-MAIL EXCLUSIVE
Registration Number:	3592596	SECRET SOLUTIONS BY COMFORT CHOICE
Registration Number:	4102520	BRYLANEHOME
Serial Number:	86501383	FULLBEAUTY BRANDS
Serial Number:	86508043	LIFE IS BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT
Serial Number:	86586985	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT
Serial Number:	86729841	#BEPOWERFULL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Melony Sot

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1045158 TM 5648/0522
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=#91726115v1 - (FBB - Blackdog - ABL Trademark Release Filing)5648_0522#page3.tif source=#91726115v1 - (FBB - Blackdog - ABL Trademark Release Filing)5648_0522#page4.tif source=#91726115v1 - (FBB - Blackdog - ABL Trademark Release Filing)5648_0522#page5.tif source=#91726115v1 - (FBB - Blackdog - ABL Trademark Release Filing)5648_0522#page6.tif source=#91726115v1 - (FBB - Blackdog - ABL Trademark Release Filing)5648_0522#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 7, 2019, is made by **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.**, as collateral agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), having an office at 10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, IL1-1145, Chicago, Illinois 60603.

WHEREAS, FULLBEAUTY BRANDS OPERATIONS, LLC f/k/a FULLBEAUTY BRANDS, L.P., an Indiana limited liability company, JESSICA LONDON, INC., a Delaware corporation, and SWIMSUITS FOR ALL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (collectively, "Grantor") and Collateral Agent, are parties to that certain Short Form ABL Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated October 14, 2015, recorded on October 20, 2015, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against various trademarks, commencing at Reel No. 5648, Frame No. 0522; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the ABL Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and a continuing lien on the trademarks listed on Schedule A of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule A); and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement in the ABL Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the ABL Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

#91692427v1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Daniel Stampfel
Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Blackdog - ABL Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0730

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.	Application Date or Registration Date
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KINGSIZE	931531	3/28/1972
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KINGSIZE	977344	1/22/1974
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	WOMAN WITHIN (Class 25 and 42)	1617731	10/16/1990
Jessica London, Inc.	JESSICA LONDON	2210503	12/15/1998
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	CANDLELIGHT& CHAMPAGNE and Design	2276592	9/7/1999
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ALLISON WOODS	2444761	4/17/2001
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	BRYLANEHOME	2681499	1/28/2003
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ONLY NECESSITIES	2428869	2/13/2001
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KINGS' COURT	2635986	10/15/2002
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	VIA ACCENTI	2698161	3/18/2003
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	CHELSEA STUDIO	2859197	7/6/2004
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	YOUR STYLE, YOUR SIZE	2604539	8/6/2002
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	BRYLANEHOME	2588396	7/2/2002
Jessica London, Inc.	JESSICA LONDON	2645682	11/5/2002
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KINGSIZE	2706494	1/22/1974
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KINGSIZE DIRECT	2751981	8/19/2003
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	MORE FOR LESS IN BIG AND TALL SIZES!	2666174	12/24/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	DREAMS&CO.	2805755	1/13/2004
Swimsuits for All, LLC	AQUABELLA	2774185	10/14/2003
Jessica London, Inc.	JESSICA LONDON	2799241	12/23/2003
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	DENIM24/7	2921453	1/25/2005
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	SOFT FOCUS	2807459	1/20/2004
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	THE BEST DRESSED	2793123	12/9/2003
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KNOCKAROUNDS	2840209	5/11/2004
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	SWIM365	3213878	2/27/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	LIBERTY BLUES	3218621	3/13/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	WOMAN WITHIN	3220573	3/20/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	NO HASSLE	3259164	7/3/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	COMFORTVIEW	3276396	8/7/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	STEP UP COMFORT	3178286	11/28/2006
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	BOULDER CREEK	3218794	3/13/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	INVISIBLE STRETCH	3248441	5/29/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ONE STOP PLUS	3350100	12/4/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	AMOUREUSE	3327737	10/30/2007

Registered Owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.	Application Date or Registration Date
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	COMFORT CHOICE	3337162	11/13/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ROAMAN'S	3242534	5/15/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ВСО	3256476	6/26/2007
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	OSP	3565058 (Cancelled)	01/20/2009
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	YOUR STYLE, YOUR SIZE	3394710	3/11/2008
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	EASY ENHANCER	3533561	11/18/2008
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	SUPPORT WITHOUT CONSTRAINTS	3796768	6/1/2010
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	PETAL BOOST	3772906	4/6/2010
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	COMFORT CHOICE & Design (Flower Design)	3647499	6/30/2009
Swimsuits for All, LLC	BEACH BELLE	3838664	8/24/2010
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	WOMAN WITHIN (stylized)	3675933	9/1/2009
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KINGSIZEDIRECT.COM	3718563	12/1/2009
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	COMFORT CHOICE MADE TO BE BEAUTIFUL	3761302	3/16/2010
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	LOVE WHAT YOU WEAR	3905410	1/11/2011
Swimsuits for All, LLC	SWIMSUITSFORALL	3813942	7/6/2010
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ENERGY FLEX	3929740	3/8/2011
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	DREAMS&CO.	3967187	5/24/2011
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	DREAMS &CO. & Design (Flower Design)	3975832	6/7/2011
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	COMFORT CRADLES	3995075	7/12/2011
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	OSP MAG	3919602	2/15/2011
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	OSP TV	3919876	2/15/2011
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ROAMAN'S	4110889	3/13/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	DENIM24/7 & Design (Heart Design)	3926706	3/1/2011
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	FULLBEAUTY	4242969	11/13/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KINGSIZE	4102521	2/21/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ONESTOPPLUS.COM	4102523	2/21/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ROAMAN'S	4178175	7/24/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	BRYLANEHOME	4102542	2/21/2012
Jessica London, Inc.	JESSICA LONDON	4197096	8/28/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	KINGSIZE THE BIG AND TALL EXPERTS	4238990	11/6/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	FIT BY BODY	4167655	7/3/2012
Swimsuits for All, LLC	INFINTIY BLU	4173040	7/10/2012
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	EASY MOVEMENT	4259001	12/11/2012
Swimsuits for All, LLC	DESIGN FIT	4343473	5/28/2013

Registered Owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.	Application Date or Registration Date
Swimsuits for All, LLC	S4A	4302623	3/12/2013
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	ROAMAN'S	2654196	11/26/2002
Swimsuits for All, LLC	AQUABELLE	4597595	9/2/2014
Swimsuits for All, LLC	SWIM SEXY	4362396	7/2/2013
Swimsuits for All, LLC	B. BELLE	4279995	1/22/2013
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	FULLBEAUTY	4463609	1/7/2014
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	COMFORT DOLLARS	4515645	4/15/2014
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	CERECO	4479069	2/4/2014
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	FULLBEAUTY	85882597 4773318	7/14/2015
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	THE BRA CLUB & Design	4469308	1/21/2014
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	YOUR SIMPLE SOLUTION FOR EVERYDAY SUPPORT	4569594	7/15/2014
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	FIT FOR YOU	4488667	2/25/2014
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	IN SITE THE WOMAN WITHIN BLOG	4498223	3/18/2014
Swimsuits for All, LLC	TROPICULTURE	4594482	8/26/2014
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	EASY ACTIVE	4721324	4/14/2015
Swimsuits for All, LLC	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT	4757308	6/16/2015
Swimsuits for All, LLC	SEXY AT EVERY CURVE	4641375	11/18/2014
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	FULLBEAUTY BRANDS	86501383	1/12/2015
Swimsuits for All, LLC	LIFE IS BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT	86508043	1/20/2015
Swimsuits for All, LLC	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT	86586985	4/3/2015
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	#BEPOWERFUL	86729841	8/19/2015
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	SECRET SOLUTIONS	3730841	12/29/2009
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	INSTANT FIX	3794632	5/25/2010
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	V-MAIL EXCLUSIVE	3761647	3/16/2010
FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	SECRET SOLUTIONS BY COMFORT CHOICE	3592596	3/17/2009
Redcats USA, L.P.	BRYLANEHOME	4102520	2/21/2012

#91692427v1

RECORDED: 02/08/2019